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Indonesia: Walhi: Indonesian Forum for the Environment; India: Helmut K. Anheier and Lester M.
Salamon, eds., The Non- Profit Sector in the Developing World ( Manchester: Manchester University Press,
1998), 39; Bangladesh: Memorandum for Bangladesh Development Forum 2002- 2003, Govt. of
Bangladesh (March 13- 15, 2002), 32; Slovakia: Civicus (www.civicus.org); Central Europe: Curtis
Runyan, “Action on the Front Lines,” World Watch (November/ December 1999): 14; France: Civicus:
Canada: Michael Hall and Keith G. Banting, “The Nonprofit Sector in Canada: An Introduction,” in Keith
G. Banting, ed., The Nonprofit Sector in Canada (Kingston, Ontario and Montreal, Quebec: McGill-
Queen’s University Press, 1999), 1-28. The 50- percent figure is based on a 3- percent annual growth rate
since 1987; Brazil: Civicus.
* Internal Revenue Service
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47 “Number of Tax- Exempt Organizations Registered with the IRS, 1989- 1998,” Urban Institute, National
Center for Charitable Statistics, 1998; www.nccs.urban.org.
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¥ Runyan, “Action on the Front Lines,” 14
Nonprofit Almanac: Dimensions of the Independent Sector 1996- 1997 (San Francisco: Jossey- Bass
Publishers, 1996), 15.
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5 Yearbook of International Organization, as cited in The Economist, December 11, 1999, 21.

3! John E. Seley and Julian Wolpert, New York City’s Nonprofit Sector (New York: The New York City
Nonprofits Project, May 2002), 31; www.nycnonprofits.org

32 Lester M. Salamon and Helmut K. Anheier, The Emerging Sector Revisited (Baltimore: Johns Hopkins
University for Policy Studies Center for Civil Society Studies, 1999).

>3 See James Allen Smith and Karsten Borgmann, “Foundations in Europe: The Historical Context, “in
Andress Schluter, Volker Then, and Peter Walkenhorst, eds. Foundations in Europe: Society, Management
and Law (Gutersloh, Germany: Bertelsmann Stiftung, 2001), 2-34.

>* International Campaign to Ban Landmines

> International Criminal Court

% See, for example, the UN Global Compact, www.unglobalcompact.org; the Compact on Relations
Between Government and the Voluntary and Community Sector in England, www.homeoffice.gov.uk; and
the Campus Compact, www.compact.org; see also Shirley Sagwa and Eli Segal, Common Good: Creating
Value through Business and Social Sector Partnerships (Boston: Harvard Business School Press, 2000).

>7 See, for example, Reed Abelson, “New Philanthropists Put Donations to Work,” New York Times, July 6,
2000;Peter Y. Hong, “Foundations Must Change to Meet Future Needs,” Los Angeles Times, April 26,
1998; Kristi Essick, “ Venture Philanthropy ‘Brings Social Returns,” ” Wall Street Journal, December 28,
2001; Michal Lewis, “heartless Donors,” New York Times Magazine, December 14, 1997; Kar Taro
Greenfield, “A New Way of Giving,” Time, July 24, 2000; Mario Morino, “Strategic Investments for Social
Progress,” Changemakers.net (April 2001); Nicole Etchart and Lee Davis, “ Prophets for Non- profits?”
Alliance, 7, No. 2 (June 2002), available at www.nesst.org; J. Gregory Dees, “The Meaning of Social
Entrepreneurship,” October 31, 1998, available from www.Gsb.stanford.edu. The Independent Sector
highlights several performance measurement approaches, including those used by the W. K. Kellogg
Foundation, Big Brothers Big Sisters of America, Paw Charitable Trusts, and United Way;
www.independentsector.org.
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¥ See William J. Baumol, The Free- Market Innovation Machine (Princeton, NJ: Princeton University
Press, 2002).

> Interview with William J. Baumol.

8 Lester M. Salamon, “The Rise of the Nonprofit Sector,” Foreign Affairs (July/ August 1994): 118.

o1 See J. Gregory Dees, “Enterprising Nonprofits,” Harvard Business Review (January- February 1998): 5-
15.

62 See Gary Wills, “A Readers Guide to the Century,” New York Review of Books, July 15, 1999, 24-28.

63 Salamon, “The Rise of the Nonprofit Sector,” 117.
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18 Ibid., 225.
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70 Advisory Committee on Student Financial Assistance, “Empty Promises: The Myth of College Access
in America,” Washington, D.C., 2002; See also Anthony Carnevale and Stephen Rose, “Socioeconomic
Status, Race/Ethnicity, and Selective College Admissions,” March 2003.
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see also the website of the Treatment Action Campaign, www.tac.org.za.
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Separate pagiog le given hﬁbhﬂhw&rﬂutﬂmyhﬂﬂulqhhm‘g!ﬁm,

MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS
{Legislative !)epar(ment}
New Delhi, the 15t January. 1996/ Pausa 11, 1917 (Saka}

The following Act of Parliament received the assent of the President on the
15t January, 1996, and is hereby published for general information:—

THE PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES (EQUAL OPPORTUNITIES, PROTECTION
OF RIGHTS AND FULL PARTICIPATION) ACT, 1993

Mo, 1 oF 1996

[1st Janoary, 19946]

An Act to give effect to the Pre ion on the Full Partici andh
Equality of the People with i}lsabllluos in the Asian and Pacific ch:on

Wereas Uhe Mecling to Launch the Asian and Pacific Decade of Disabled Persons
1943—2002 canvened by the Economic and Social Commission for Asia and Pacific held
ut Beijing on 1st10 Sth December, 1992, adopted the Proclamation on the Full Participaticn
and Exquality of People wilh Disabilities in the Asian and Pacific Region;

Anp wmEReAs India is a signalory to the said Proclamagjon:

AND WIEREAS il is considered necessary to implement the Proclamauion aforesaid.

MWJ&'MJ4°MJ&®J&*O§&%M?M‘

A 1a Waca <ol Halls 48 Cul (5 58S dia 30 6 daxe o ) iS5t Ke 3se o) 3 saue
cMMLA}MBJJASQ\)LB@LA\_MQJP:)&MM%L@_'\SJJJAQ:}\JJ_MJWJPQ‘JA?AJAJ\
"ol sl e ulas Al

Mu\yGAMJS\;QA)J\J)\})Muybg\);\&\}u\ywﬁu}&;u| Q_\u‘).\;k_ILLIJ‘ u\)!}xmu).\b
fldaS L8 5o S 3l 5 (oadall tam (B35 ) (sane T8

5 Jidl f )bl glaa (s8I JE 2y S e JBiE) 0 1) g s iy ol 8 Kl 0 L
() Dl (sl s sl i g 4S ol 1409 4y (laia Wl Cplsl  Cudla age (40LES 53 238 L Cudhes
) a4 & 1 el el ol gl 5 a0 Ke DLV AYY lagl Gaesa asgl sadoal ) oY des

317. m\uY}hM\J@jduﬁg@dﬁm

oaled M e cane 318 5 € ki alia | Jslaa i 8 2a 3 50n gy el Jea Ly i (50 50 S0 2
" i |y G s U S e Jsha (08 S S Jad alia | i deaily 5 158 4l ) e 4w Jl
Gl b caid Jolae el ) aS @ o il so U1 Sl e | 6800 Uy (a4 (sAiegas

317 Presentation by Javed Abidi at a Seminar on Employment Opportunities for People with Disabilities,
Bombay, India, May 6, 1998. Organized by NCPEDP in association with Confederation of Indian Industry.
g’lrgoceedings published by NCPEDP, October 1998, 25.

Ibid.
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323 Javed Abidi, ed., “Employment Practices of the Corporate Sector (‘Super 100’ Companies) with
Reference to People with Disabilities,” Equity, 2, no. 1 (April 1999): 3-5

324 Javed Abidi, “Editor’s Notes,” Equity, 1, no. 3 (October 1998): 1.

3% Javed Abidi, “Schemes to Assist Universities and Collleges to Facilitate Higher Education for Disabled
Persons,” Equity, 1, no. 3 (October 1998): 3-4.

326 Supreme Court of India, Civil Appellate Jurisdiction, Writ Petition (Civil) No. 326 of 1997. Judgment
issued December 17, 1998, text copy published in Javed Abidi, ed., Equity, 1, no. 4 (January 1999): 4-5;
www.ncpedp.org.

327 Supreme Court of India, Writ Petition (Civil) No. 326 of 1997. Court order dated October 24, 1997.
328 1 etter from M. K. J ain, Deputy Registrar General, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, to
Javed Abidi, December 12, 1999.
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5 "NATIONAL CENTRE FOR
% OF EMPL

OR DISABLED PEOP
Woted S Vi Db 15, B 9111 SS00, STRIE
F43030 E-mail nepea@ade vinl ael s

NC/99-4/C 15" October, 1999

Dear Madam/Sir,

We have been reading vanous newspaper reports regarding the
Census 10 be undertaken in 2001, We believe that you are planning to
take up the issue of disability also this time. If this is 50, we would
definitely like 1o be associated with this exercise and offer whatever
little help and expertise that we can

We had written to the Delhi Government in this regard and they have
also suggested that we should get in touch with you on this issue.

We look forward to hearing from you.

With kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

The Registrar General

And Censns Commissioner of India
2/A, Mansingh Road

New Delhi — 110 011

DISABILITY

(S i o i A Al ()

ECTE S
elagram ; “REGGENLIND-
Wafvio. 1A/ 1798 - F
Ty T
COVERMMENT (W INDUA
A4 HET—
BOMITRY OF HOMI AFPAIRANE MAMYRALAEA
W & w1 wrriwy
OFFICH OF THE Sm‘awm
Solal Thylles Blawlm
Sewn Bhayan, BoE Puyas

ottt ety 7 (2T
T D e

ulau;hSn:-t '
Hxs Defhi=110018

Sub: Dirabibity related enquiry at Lhe Census 2001,

yuur letter NC/99-4/C dated 13th
e T wited 3 Are plessed to
learn ab ¥ ke in the disn v refated issues. 11
mhy however be poted that this office is not conlemplating to
include the disability celated item iu the  Schedubla) for daka
cullestion to be wscd at Lhe Censua of 2001,

Yours falthfully,

Mgz
(YK, Jnn{) '95
Deputy Registrar General(§5)

G s S By
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The Chronicle of Philanthropy, www.philanthropy.com

Community Service.org, www.communityservice.org

Craigslist, www.craigslist.org

Idealist.org, www.idealist.org

Non Profit Times, www.nptimes.com

Nonprofit Careers Network, www.nonprofitcareer.com

Opportunity Nocs, www.opportunitynocs.org

Volunteer Match, www.volunteermatch.org (also Volunteer Match Corporate)
Youth Service America, www.ysa.org
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Acumen Fund, www.acumenfund.org

Ashoka: Innovators for the Public, www.ashoka.org
Avina Foundation, www.avina.net

! Guidestar.org
2 Idealist.org, Volunteer-match.org, and Craiglist.com
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Case Foundation, www.casefoundation.org

Changemakers, www.changemakers.net

Civic Ventures Purpose Prize, www.purposeprize.org

Draper Richards Foundation, www.draperrichards.org

Echoing Green Foundation, www.echoinggreen.org

Ewing Marion Kauffman Foundation, www.emkf.org

Good Capital, www.goodcap.net

Lemelson Foundation, www.lemelson.org

Manbhattan Institute Social Entrepreneurship Awards,
www.manhattaninstitute.org/html/social_entrepreneurship. htm

New Profit Inc., www.newprofit.com

New Schools Venture Fund, www.newschools.org (makes investments in "education entrepreneurs")
Omidyar Network, www.omidyar.net

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, www.rwjf.org

Robin Hood Foundation, www.robinhood.org

The Skoll Foundation, www.skollfoundation.org

Social Edge, www.socialedge.org

Social Fusion, www.socialfusion.org

Social Venture Partners, www.svpseattle.org

Surdna Foundation, www.surdna.org

Tides Center, www.tidescenter.org (provides a fiscal home and infrastructure support for people
starting social-purpose projects who have not established a nonprofit organization)
UNItd, www.unltd.org.uk

Youth Venture, www.youthventure.org

The Young Foundation, www.youngfoundation.org.uk
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ARNOVA, www.arnova.org

Blue Ridge Foundation, www.brfny.org/

BoardnetUSA, www.boardnetUSA.org

Board Source, www.boardsource.org

The Bridgespan Group, www.bridgespangroup.org and Bridgestar, www.bridgestar.org
Center for Excellence in Nonprofits, www.cen.org

Civicus, www.civicus.org

Community Action Network (CAN) (England), www.can-online.org.uk
Community Wealth, www.communitywealth.com

Compass Point, www.compasspoint.org

Craigslist Foundation, www.craigslistfoundation.org

The Foundation Center, www.foundationcenter.org/

Global Social Venture Competition, www.socialvc.net

The Grantsmanship Center, www.tgci.com

Independent Sector, www.independentsector.org

Institute for Social Entrepreneurs, www.socialent.org

Dorothy A. Johnson Center for Philanthropy and Nonprofit Leadership, www.nonprofitbasics.org
Leader to Leader Institute, www.leadertoleader.org

Mission Movers, www.missionmovers.org

National Center for Social Entrepreneurs, www.missionmoneymatters.org

The Oikos Foundation for Economy and Ecology, www.oikos-stiftung.unisg.ch
One World, www.oneworld.net

Origo Social Enterprise Partners, www.origoinc.com

The Roberts Enterprise Development Fund, www.redf.org

Social Entrepreneurial Organizations (England), www.seo-online.org.uk
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Social Enterprise Alliance, www.se-alliance.org

Social Enterprise Magazine, www.socialenterprisemagazine.org
Techsoup, www.techsoup.org

Venture Philanthropy Partners, www.venturephilanthropypartners.org
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Berea College, Entrepreneurship for the Public Good, www.berea.edu/epg

Brigham Young University, Marriott School, Center for Economic Self-

Reliance, www.marriottschool.byu.edu/selfreliance

Canadian Center for Social Entrepreneurship, www.bus.ualberta.ca/ccse

Case Western Reserve University, Weatherhead School of Management,

Center for Business as an Agent of World Benefit, http://worldbenefit.case.edu/

Columbia Business School, Social Enterprise Program, www.gsb.columbia.edu/socialenterprise,
Research Initiative on Social Entrepreneurship, www.riseproject.org, and Eugene M. Lang Center for
Entrepreneurship, www.gsb.columbia.edu/entrepreneurship

Duke University, Fuqua School of Business, Center for the Advancement of Social Entrepreneurship,
www.fuqua.duke.edu/centers/case

Earth University, Center for Entrepreneurial Education, www.earth.ac.cr/ing/pep_centroformemp.php
Entrepreneurship Research and Policy Network, www.ssrn.com/erpn/index.html

Entrepreneurship and Small Business Research Institute, www.esbri.se/indexe.asp

Harvard Business School, Initiative on Social Enterprise, www.hbs.edu/socialenterprise

Harvard Kennedy School of Government, Hauser Center for Nonprofit

Organizations, www.ksghauser.harvard.edu, Catherine B. Reynolds

Foundation Fellowship in Social Entrepreneurship,
www.ksg.harvard.edu/leadership/reynolds/index.php

INSEAD University, Centre for the Management of Environmental and

Social Responsibility, www.insead.fr/CMER

John Hopkins University Institute for Policy Studies, Center for Civil

Society Studies, www.jhu.edu/~ccss, The Paul H. Nitze School of

Advanced International Studies, International Development Program, www.sais-jhu.edu/programs/i-
dev

Kauffman Entrepreneurship Research Portal, www.kauffman.org/research

Kellogg School of Management, Larry and Carol Levy Institute for Entrepreneurial

Practice, Entrepreneurship & Innovation Program,
www.kellogg.northwestern.edu/levyinstitute/index.htm

Kenan-Flagler Business School, Center for Entrepreneurial Studies,
www.kenan-flager.unc.edu/Programs/MBA/concentration/entrepreneurial

New York University, Stern School of Business, The Berkley Center for

Entrepreneurial Studies, http://w4.stern.nyu.edu/berkley, Business

Plan Competition, Social Entrepreneurship Track,
http://w4.stem.nyu.edu/berkley/bpc.cfm?doc_id=6306

New York University, Robert E Wagner Graduate School of Public Service,

Catherine B. Reynolds Foundation Program in Social Entrepreneurship,
www.nyu.edu/reynolds/index.flash.html

Oxford University, Said Business School, Skoll Center for Social Entrepreneurship,
www.sbs.ox.ac.uk/skoll

Stanford Business School, Center for Social Innovation, www.gsb.stanford.edu/csi, see also: Stanford
Social Innovation Review, www.ssireview.org/

Stanford-Reuters Digital Vision Program, www.rdvp.org

Sterling University, www.sterling.edu/academics/catalog/current/majors/bu.cfm

Stockholm School of Entrepreneurship, www.sses.se

StartingBloc Institute for Social Innovation, www.startingbloc.org
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Tuck School of Business at Dartmouth, James M. Allwin Initiative for

Corporate Citizenship, www.dartmouth.edu/tuck/mba/allwin

University of California at Berkeley, Haas School of Business, Center for

Responsible Business, www.haas.berkeley.edu/responsiblebusiness,

Lester Center for Entrepreneurship & Innovation, http://entrepreneurship. berkeley.edu

University of Michigan Business School, Samuel Zell & Robert H. Lurie

Institute for Entrepreneurial Studies, www.zli.bus.umich.edu, Nonprofit & Public Management Center
at the University of Michigan,www.nonprofit.umich.edu/nonprofits/index.php

University of Navarra, [IESE Business School, www.iese.edu/en/home.asp

University of Virginia, Darden Graduate School of Business Administration,

The Batten Institute, www.darden.virginia.edu

University of Washington, Global Social Entrepreneurship Competition,
www.bschool.washington.edu/gsec

University Network for Social Entrepreneurship, www.universitynetwork. org

Wharton School, Social Impact Management Initiative, The Carol and Lawrence Zicklin Center for
Business Ethics Research, www.whartonsim.org
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Aspen Institute, Nonprofit Sector and Philanthropy Program, www.aspeninst.org

Center for Effective Philanthropy, www.effectivephilanthropy.com

Charity Navigator, www.charitynavigator.org

Charity Village.Com, www.charityvillage.com (general resource for the Canadian nonprofit sector)
Global Giving, www.globalgiving.com

Grantmakers for Effective Organizations, www.geofunders.org

Grantmakers Without Borders, www.internationaldonors.org

Legacy Venture, www.legacyventure.com

The Philanthropic Initiative, www.tpi.org

Venture Philanthropy Guide, www.venturephilanthropyguide.org (venture philanthropy landscape in
the United States and Canada)

Universal Giving, www.universalgiving.org
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Aspen Institute, Initiative for Social Innovation Through Business, www.aspeninstitute.org
Business for Social Responsibility, www.bsr.org

Global Business Network, www.gbn.org

Investors Circle, www.investorscircle.net

Net Impact, www.netimpact.org

Social Venture Network, www.svn.org
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